# 503600805 12/08/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3647435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAX INTERNATIONAL CONVERTERS, INC.	12/21/2007
MCAULIFFE PAPER, INC.	12/31/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAXSTICK PRODUCTS, LTD.	
Street Address:	2360 DAIRY ROAD	
City:	LANCASTER	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17601	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14959588

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (315)422-9331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 315-423-7100

Email: mparr@harrisbeach.com
Correspondent Name: HARRIS BEACH PLLC

Address Line 1: 333 W. WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1741_001CON2/281520	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. MULDOON	
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Muldoon/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2015	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=1741\_001CON2\_Assgnmnt2#page1.tif source=1741\_001CON2\_Assgnmnt2#page2.tif source=1741\_001CON2\_Assgnmnt2#page3.tif

PATENT 503600805 REEL: 037233 FRAME: 0382

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MAX International Converters, Inc., a company having a place of business at 2360 Dairy Road, Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601, and McAuliffe Paper, Inc., a company having a place of business at 100 Commerce Boulevard, Liverpool, New York 13088 are joint owners of a new and useful improvement in a THERMALLY PRINTABLE ADHESIVE LABEL for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on May 18, 2007, said application having a U.S. Serial No. 11/798,975; and

WHEREAS, MAXStick Products, Ltd., a company having a place of business at 2360 Dairy Road, Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, MAX International Converters, Inc. and McAuliffe Paper, Inc. hereby assign, sell and transfer unto MAXStick Products, Ltd. the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and any

PATENT REEL: 037233 FRAME: 0383 applications for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in and to and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

MAX International Converters, Inc. and McAuliffe Paper,
Inc. hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in
the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any
and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to MAXStick Products,
Ltd. or their assignee(s), as the assignees of our entire right,
title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and
behoof of said MAXStick Products, Ltd. and their successors and
assigns.

Further, MAX International Converters, Inc. and McAuliffe Paper, Inc. agree that they will communicate to said MAXStick Products, Ltd. and their representatives or assigns any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of

said Letters Patent to be issued to MAXStick Products, Ltd. or their assigns, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said MAXStick Products, Ltd. their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for the said invention in the United States and any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates below.

Douglas,

MAX International Converters, Inc.

McAuliffe Paper, Inc.